## RAMSEY COUNTY PROCUREMENT CONTRACT

County Manager County Mgr's Office Room 250 15 West Kellogg Blvd. St Paul MN 55102 USA

> Supplier 0000016461 PRESS PUBLICATIONS INC. 4779 BLOOM AVE WHITE BEAR LK MN 55110

Open	Dispatch via Print			
Contract ID		•	Page	
RC-000429			1 of 2	
Contract Dates	Currency	Rate Type	Rate Date	
01/04/2022 to 01/03/2023	USD	CRRNT	PO Date	
Description:	Contract Maximum			
2022 Legal Notices	999,999,999.00			

Tax Exempt? N

Tax Exempt ID:

## **Contract Lines:**

			Minimum Order		Maximum	Maximum / Open	
Line # Supplier It	tem Item Desc	UOM	Qty	Amt	Qty	Amt	
1	ADVERTISING SERVICES	EA	1.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	

PROVIDE LEGAL PUBLICATION SERVICES TO RAMSEY COUNTY AS REQUIRED PER THE SPECIFICATIONS IN THE RFB ENTITLED COMGR3250 2022 OFFICIAL PROCEEDINGS NOTIFICATIONS AND CONTRACTOR SOLICITATION RESPONSE DATED 12/15/2021.

THE FOLLOWING NOTICES SHALL BE PUBLISHED IN THE VADNAIS HEIGHTS PRESS AT THE RATES DESCRIBED BELOW:

- OFFICIAL PROCEEDINGS OF THE BOARD OF RAMSEY COUNTY COMMISIONERS FOR THE YEAR 2022
- THE YEAR-END FINANCIAL STATEMENT OF RAMSEY COUNTY FOR THE YEAR 2021
- NOTICE AND LIST OF DELINQUENT REAL ESTATE TAXES
- NOTICE OF EXPIRATION OF REDEMPTION
- PULICATION OF NOTICE OF SALE
- LEASE FOR REMOVAL OF PEAT FROM TAX-FORFEITED LAND
- TIMBER SALES
- CANCELLATION OF CONTRACT FOR DEED

CANCE

RATES: FIRST INSERTION: 5.49/COLUMN INCH

SUBSEQUENT INSERTIONS: 5.49/COLUMN INCH BID PHOTO REPRODUCTION: 5.49/COLUMN INCH PRINT COPIES: PRINTED AND DELIVERED AT NO COST

THE FOLLOWING NOTICE SHALL BE PUBLISHED IN THE WHITE BEAR PRESS AT THE RATES DESCRIBED BELOW:

- THE YEAR-END FINANCIAL STATEMENT OF RAMSEY COUNTY FOR THE YEAR 2021

RATES:

FIRST INSERTION: \$13.81/COLUMN INCH

SUBSEQUENT INSERTIONS: \$13.81/COLUMN INCH PRINT COPIES: PRINTED AND DELIVERED AT NO COST

ADDITIONAL PUBLICATIONS: COUNTY MAY REQUEST THAT CONTRACTOR PUBLISH OTHER NOTICES NOT IDENTIFIED IN THIS ATTACHMENT. OTHER PUBLICATIONS MUST MEET THE GENERAL REQUIREMENTS DESCRIBED IN SECTION 1.3.1 OF RFB COMGR0000003250. WHEN THE COUNTY REQUESTS AN ADDITIONAL PUBLICATION, CONTRACTOR AND COUNTY SHALL AGREE UPON THE FOLLOWING IN WRITING PRIOR TO PUBLICATION:

- DATE(S) OF PUBLICATION
- FORMAT AND CONTENT OF PUBLICATION
- IF PRINT COPIES ARE REQUESTED BY THE COUNTY, THE NUMBER OF PRINT COPIES TO BE DELIVERED AND DELIVERY LOCATION
- THE PRICE OF THE PUBLICATION. PRICING MUST BE COMMENSURATE WITH PRICING FOR SIMILAR PUBLICATIONS

PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE:

ORIGINAL TERM: 01/4/2022 through 1/3/2023

CONTRACTOR CONTACT: LISA GRABER CONTRACTOR PHONE#: 651-407-1205 CONTRACTOR EMAIL: AR@PRESSPUBS.COM

COUNTY CONTACT: Mee Cheng COUNTY PHONE#: 612-581-0451

COUNTY EMAIL: Mee.Cheng@CO.RAMSEY.MN.US

REQ# COMGR3250

All shipments, shipping papers, invoices and correspondence must be identified with our Contract ID Number. Price increases will not be honored. Errors: In case of error in calculating or typing, the quoted unit price will be used as basis for correction of this order. Freight: Unless otherwise specified herein, prices are F.O.B. destination, with freight prepaid and included. Tax: Unless otherwise specified herein, prices are inclusive of applicable taxes.

Unauthorized

## RAMSEY COUNTY PROCUREMENT CONTRACT

County Manager County Mgr's Office Room 250 15 West Kellogg Blvd. St Paul MN 55102

USA

**Supplier** 0000016461 PRESS PUBLICATIONS INC. 4779 BLOOM AVE WHITE BEAR LK MN 55110 USA

Open	Dispatch via Print			
Contract ID		•	Page	
RC-000429			2 of 2	
Contract Dates	Currency	Rate Type	Rate Date	
01/04/2022 to 01/03/2023	USD	CRRNT	PO Date	
Description:		Contract Maximum		
2022 Legal Notices		999,999,999.00		

Tax Exempt? N Tax Exempt ID:

The Ramsey County General Contract/Agreement Terms and Conditions is attached hereto and incorporated by reference. This Ramsey County Procurement Contract, together with any documents incorporated herein by reference, constitutes the sole and entire agreement of the parties.